732 594 4720 NO. 384 P. 1
Patent Case No. <u>21524Y</u> _______

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED C	STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DRIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Name(s) Meng-Hsin Chen James B. Doherty Luping Liu	Conveying party(ies): ExecutionDate Aug 2, 2004 Aug 2, 2004 Aug 2, 2004	2. Nature of conveyance: te(s)
Swaminathan Natara Robert M. Tyneor		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
4. Application number(s (a) Patent Application and titled: OPHTHALMIC	or patent number(s) are as follows: on No(s). 10/570,231 COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING O	plication, the execution date of the application is:
concerning documer Name: Sylvia A. Ayler Internal Address: P/M P.	party to whom correspondence ts should be mailed: ATENT DEPARTMENT ERCK & CO., INC. O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 AHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Total no. of applications & patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
copy of the origina Sylvia A. Ayler Name of Person	knowledge and belief, the foregoin document. Reg. No. 36,436 Signing Total number of pages including op Assignment Recordation Ser	Nov 15, 2006 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Nov 15, 2006 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Output Cover sheet, attachments, and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
Trademark Office on:	correspondence is being deposited with the Uni of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. I	VG OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION ilted States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Type) Signature	Christine M. Dona Musture M. Dunc	Date 11/15/04

Attorney Docket Number 21524Y U.S. Serial No. _

Filing Date __

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Meng Hsin Chen, James B. Doherty, Luping Liu, Swaminathan Natarajan, Robert M. Tynebor

809 Nancy Way, Westfield, NJ 07090; 1 Strawberry Hill Court, Montvale, NJ 07645, 9 Dogwood Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536; 2051 Wood Road, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, 405 Kings Court, Woodbridge, NJ 07095 respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING OCULAR HYPERTENSION

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21524Y and in application(s)Serial No. 60/500,090 (if applicable), filed on filed on 09/04/2003; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No.

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Sylvia A. Ayler or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when kylown. day of Signed at Rahway Meng Hsin Chen Swaminathan Natarajan

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME 9947 2

NOV. 15.	2006 11:55AM	MERCK&CO 732 594	4720		NO. 384	P. 3	PATEN'
				Attorney	Docket Number		
					U.S. Serial No.		
		ASSIGNME	NT AND AGR	KENIENT	Filing Date		
em a me lad niet	V TEDGEV)					
STATE OF NEV		> ss.					
County of <u>Unio</u>	п	—— <i>]</i>					
Perso	nally appeared befor	e me the above-named M Sv	leng Hsin Chen Ja waminathan Natara		Luping Liu Rob	ert M. Tynel	bor
to ma lenoven	and Imarry to me to	ha tha naman(a) who ava	ented the foregoin	a instrument and s	almowladgad esid	inetrument	to be
to me known	and known to me to	be the person(s) who exe	cuted the foregoing	g instrument and s	ickilowiedged said	msumnem	10 00
their free act	and deed this 🗻	day of Que	gwa, «e	27 ,	, ^		
	CHRISTINE M. C			11-4	· /		
	PTARY PUBLIC OF NE Commission Expires			MUSU	ML [JON]	په	
,,,,	The state of the s			Christine Dona		Notary 1	Public
Signed at		this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 .		
)					
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \					
County of							
Personal	ly appeared before m	e the above-named					
o me known and	known to me to be th	ne person(s) who execute	d the foregoing ins	strument and ackn	owledged said ins	trument to be	e
		day of			-		
non inde sot sud	acea mis	uay 01		- '			

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME. 99480f 2